SHORIN BUJUTSU DOJO
CERTIFICATION FOR BELT RANKING §
id

Expected Fee Schedule to Reach Black Belt

Youth  Youth Adult Adult Adult Approximate
Karate Kobudo Karate Kobudo Tuite  Training

Rank Test Fee Test Fee Test Fee Test Fee Test Fee Time

10th Kyu - 1 stripe $10.00 1 month
10thKyu - 2 stripes ~ $10.00 2 months
9th Kyu $60.00* $30.00 3 months
9th Kyu - 1 stripe $10.00 4 months
9th Kyu - 2 stripes $10.00 5 months
8th Kyu $30.00 $30.00 6 months
8th Kyu - 1 stripe $10.00 7 months
8th Kyu - 2 stripes $10.00 8 months
7thKyu $30.00 $30.00 9 months
7th Kyu - 1 stripe $10.00 10 months
7th Kyu - 2 stripes $10.00 11 months
6th Kyu $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $25.00 12 months

5th Kyu - 2 stripes $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $30.00 15months
4th Kyu - 3 stripes $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 18 months
3rd Kyu $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 21 months
2nd Kyu - 2 stripes $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 25months
1st Kyu - 3 stripes $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $50.00 29 months
Black Belt $95.00 $95.00 $110.00 $110.00 $80.00 36 months

Federation (OSMKKF) dues — currently $36.00 per year
* Youth 9th Kyu test fee includes initial OSMKKF membership dues

Apart from the monthly class tuition, student insurance, yearly Federation (OSMKKF) dues, regular
testing fees, and occasional seminar fees, you should prepare yourself for the following extra expenses if
you’ve set yourself the goal of reaching the rank of Black Belt:
10" Kyu — (upon joining)

—  Ghi (uniform) — aslow as $30, up to how much you want to spend

— Dojo and Federation patches — $5 each
9™ Kyu — (approx. 3 months of training)

— Bo (staff) — aslow as $25, up to how much you want to spend

— Sparring gear — aslow as $75, up to how much you want to spend
6™ Kyu — (approx. 12 months of training)

— Sai - aslow as $65, up to how much you want to spend (must be steel, not aluminum)
2™ Kyu — (approx. 25 months of training)

— Kama- aslow as $30, up to how much you want to spend

All of the above prices are subject to change due to many factors such as time, shipping costs, the market,
on-going specials/sales, etc. When it istime for you to purchase any equipment, make sure to consult with
your instructor before ordering or purchasing on your own. Y our instructor will be ableto give you the
most up-to-date prices. Also, joint purchases made with other students through your instructor will help
reduce shipping costs for everyone.



